
	 (
Certificate of Creditable
Tax Withheld at Source
) (
Republika
 
ng
 
Pilipinas
Kagawaran
 
ng
 
Pananalapi
Kawanihan
 
ng
 
Rentas
 
Internas
) (
BIR Form No:
2307
)


	 (
For the period
) (
To
) (
APRIL 30, 2019
) (
From
) (
APRIL 1, 2019
)

	     Part I                     Payee Information
	                            Payor Information

	 (
Taxpayer
Identification No.
) (
Payee’s Name (Last Name, First Name, 
Middle
 Name for Individuals)
Registered Name for Non-Individuals
) (
Zip
Code
) (
Zip
Code
) (
1232
) (
101-601-024
-000
) (
Payee’s Name (Last Name, First Name, 
Middle
 Name for Individuals)
Registered Name for Non-Individuals
)
	 (
Taxpayer
Identification No.
) (
1232
) (
004-661-920
-000
)

	 (
EMILIA C. SALONGA
)
	 (
KOLIN MARKETING INC.
KOLIN
 PHILs, INC.
)

	 (
Registered Address
) (
B-1 L-2 Soldiers Hills 4 Molino VI 
Bacoor
 
Cavite
)
	 (
Registered Address
) (
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 
EDSA
 
Magallanes
 
Village
, 
Makati
MAKA
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 EDSA 
Magallanes
 
Vill
., 
Makati
 
City
)

	     Part II                                       Details of Monthly Income Payments and Tax Withheld for the Quarter

	      A. For Income Tax
	
	Amount of Income Payments
	

	      Income Payment Subject to
      Expanded Withholding Tax
	ATC
	1st Month of the Qtr
	2nd Month of the Qtr
	3rd Month of the Qtr
	Total
	Tax Withheld for the Qtr

	     Individual Payees
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
PROFESSIONAL FEE



 










	
   WI 010


	


	
  
	

	
   21,052.63

	
1,052.63

	
                        I declare, under the penalties of perjury, that this certificate has been made in faith, verified by me, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, is true and correct, pursuant to the provisions of the National Internal Revenue Code, as amended, and the regulations issued under authority thereof.

                             MR. OLIVER M. FILOTEO                                                                                 VP-FINANCE
           _       ______________________________________________                                    ____________________________________________
              Payor / Authorized Agent Signature over Printed Name                                                               Title / Position of Signatory




	 (
Certificate of Creditable
Tax Withheld at Source
) (
Republika
 
ng
 
Pilipinas
Kagawaran
 
ng
 
Pananalapi
Kawanihan
 
ng
 
Rentas
 
Internas
) (
BIR Form No:
2307
)


	 (
For the period
) (
To
) (
MARCH 31, 2019
) (
From
) (
JANUARY 1, 2019
)

	     Part I                     Payee Information
	                            Payor Information

	 (
Taxpayer
Identification No.
) (
Payee’s Name (Last Name, First Name, 
Middle
 Name for Individuals)
Registered Name for Non-Individuals
) (
Zip
Code
) (
Zip
Code
) (
1232
) (
102-827-838
-000
) (
Payee’s Name (Last Name, First Name, 
Middle
 Name for Individuals)
Registered Name for Non-Individuals
)
	 (
Taxpayer
Identification No.
) (
1232
) (
004-661-920
-000
)

	 (
JIMMY L. MIRANDA
)
	 (
KOLIN MARKETING INC.
KOLIN
 PHILs, INC.
)

	 (
Registered Address
) (
107 DAMA DE NOCHE 
ST.
 PAYATAS Q.C.
)
	 (
Registered Address
) (
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 
EDSA
 
Magallanes
 
Village
, MAKA
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 EDSA 
Magallanes
 
Vill
., 
Makati
 
City
)

	     Part II                                       Details of Monthly Income Payments and Tax Withheld for the Quarter

	      A. For Income Tax
	
	Amount of Income Payments
	

	      Income Payment Subject to
      Expanded Withholding Tax
	ATC
	1st Month of the Qtr
	2nd Month of the Qtr
	3rd Month of the Qtr
	Total
	Tax Withheld for the Qtr

	     Individual Payees
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
PROFESSIONAL FEE



 










	
   WI 010


	
     3,500.00

	
    3,500.00  
	
     3,500.00
	
      10,500.00

	
      525.00

	
                        I declare, under the penalties of perjury, that this certificate has been made in faith, verified by me, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, is true and correct, pursuant to the provisions of the National Internal Revenue Code, as amended, and the regulations issued under authority thereof.

                             MR. OLIVER M. FILOTEO                                                                                 VP-FINANCE
           _       ______________________________________________                                    ____________________________________________
              Payor / Authorized Agent Signature over Printed Name                                                               Title / Position of Signatory




	 (
Certificate of Creditable
Tax Withheld at Source
) (
Republika
 
ng
 
Pilipinas
Kagawaran
 
ng
 
Pananalapi
Kawanihan
 
ng
 
Rentas
 
Internas
) (
BIR Form No:
2307
)


	 (
For the period
) (
To
) (
JUNE 30, 2019
) (
From
) (
APRIL 1, 2019
)

	     Part I                     Payee Information
	                            Payor Information

	 (
Taxpayer
Identification No.
) (
Payee’s Name (Last Name, First Name, 
Middle
 Name for Individuals)
Registered Name for Non-Individuals
) (
Zip
Code
) (
Zip
Code
) (
1232
) (
102-827-838
-000
) (
Payee’s Name (Last Name, First Name, 
Middle
 Name for Individuals)
Registered Name for Non-Individuals
)
	 (
Taxpayer
Identification No.
) (
1232
) (
004-661-920
-000
)

	 (
JIMMY L. MIRANDA
)
	 (
KOLIN MARKETING INC.
KOLIN
 PHILs, INC.
)

	 (
Registered Address
) (
107 DAMA DE NOCHE 
ST.
 PAYATAS Q.C.
)
	 (
Registered Address
) (
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 
EDSA
 
Magallanes
 
Village
, MAKA
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 EDSA 
Magallanes
 
Vill
., 
Makati
 
City
)

	     Part II                                       Details of Monthly Income Payments and Tax Withheld for the Quarter

	      A. For Income Tax
	
	Amount of Income Payments
	

	      Income Payment Subject to
      Expanded Withholding Tax
	ATC
	1st Month of the Qtr
	2nd Month of the Qtr
	3rd Month of the Qtr
	Total
	Tax Withheld for the Qtr

	     Individual Payees
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
PROFESSIONAL FEE



 










	
   WI 010


	
     23,500.00

	
    3,500.00  
	
     3,500.00
	
      30,500.00

	
      1,525.00

	
                        I declare, under the penalties of perjury, that this certificate has been made in faith, verified by me, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, is true and correct, pursuant to the provisions of the National Internal Revenue Code, as amended, and the regulations issued under authority thereof.

                             MR. OLIVER M. FILOTEO                                                                                 VP-FINANCE
           _       ______________________________________________                                    ____________________________________________
              Payor / Authorized Agent Signature over Printed Name                                                               Title / Position of Signatory




	 (
Certificate of Creditable
Tax Withheld at Source
) (
Republika
 
ng
 
Pilipinas
Kagawaran
 
ng
 
Pananalapi
Kawanihan
 
ng
 
Rentas
 
Internas
) (
BIR Form No:
2307
)


	 (
For the period
) (
To
) (
SEPTEMBER 31, 2019
) (
From
) (
JULY 1, 2019
)

	     Part I                     Payee Information
	                            Payor Information

	 (
Taxpayer
Identification No.
) (
Payee’s Name (Last Name, First Name, 
Middle
 Name for Individuals)
Registered Name for Non-Individuals
) (
Zip
Code
) (
Zip
Code
) (
1232
) (
102-827-838
-000
) (
Payee’s Name (Last Name, First Name, 
Middle
 Name for Individuals)
Registered Name for Non-Individuals
)
	 (
Taxpayer
Identification No.
) (
1232
) (
004-661-920
-000
)

	 (
JIMMY L. MIRANDA
)
	 (
KOLIN MARKETING INC.
KOLIN
 PHILs, INC.
)

	 (
Registered Address
) (
107 DAMA DE NOCHE 
ST.
 PAYATAS Q.C.
)
	 (
Registered Address
) (
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 
EDSA
 
Magallanes
 
Village
, MAKA
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 EDSA 
Magallanes
 
Vill
., 
Makati
 
City
)

	     Part II                                       Details of Monthly Income Payments and Tax Withheld for the Quarter

	      A. For Income Tax
	
	Amount of Income Payments
	

	      Income Payment Subject to
      Expanded Withholding Tax
	ATC
	1st Month of the Qtr
	2nd Month of the Qtr
	3rd Month of the Qtr
	Total
	Tax Withheld for the Qtr

	     Individual Payees
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
PROFESSIONAL FEE



 










	
   WI 010


	
     3,500.00

	
    3,500.00  
	
     3,500.00
	
      10,500.00

	
     525.00

	
                        I declare, under the penalties of perjury, that this certificate has been made in faith, verified by me, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, is true and correct, pursuant to the provisions of the National Internal Revenue Code, as amended, and the regulations issued under authority thereof.

                             MR. OLIVER M. FILOTEO                                                                                 VP-FINANCE
           _       ______________________________________________                                    ____________________________________________
              Payor / Authorized Agent Signature over Printed Name                                                               Title / Position of Signatory




	 (
Certificate of Creditable
Tax Withheld at Source
) (
Republika
 
ng
 
Pilipinas
Kagawaran
 
ng
 
Pananalapi
Kawanihan
 
ng
 
Rentas
 
Internas
) (
BIR Form No:
2307
)


	 (
For the period
) (
To
) (
DECEMBER 31, 2019
) (
From
) (
OCTOBER 1, 2019
)

	     Part I                     Payee Information
	                            Payor Information

	 (
Taxpayer
Identification No.
) (
Payee’s Name (Last Name, First Name, 
Middle
 Name for Individuals)
Registered Name for Non-Individuals
) (
Zip
Code
) (
Zip
Code
) (
1232
) (
102-827-838
-000
) (
Payee’s Name (Last Name, First Name, 
Middle
 Name for Individuals)
Registered Name for Non-Individuals
)
	 (
Taxpayer
Identification No.
) (
1232
) (
004-661-920
-000
)

	 (
JIMMY L. MIRANDA
)
	 (
KOLIN MARKETING INC.
KOLIN
 PHILs, INC.
)

	 (
Registered Address
) (
107 DAMA DE NOCHE 
ST.
 PAYATAS Q.C.
)
	 (
Registered Address
) (
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 
EDSA
 
Magallanes
 
Village
, MAKA
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 EDSA 
Magallanes
 
Vill
., 
Makati
 
City
)

	     Part II                                       Details of Monthly Income Payments and Tax Withheld for the Quarter

	      A. For Income Tax
	
	Amount of Income Payments
	

	      Income Payment Subject to
      Expanded Withholding Tax
	ATC
	1st Month of the Qtr
	2nd Month of the Qtr
	3rd Month of the Qtr
	Total
	Tax Withheld for the Qtr

	     Individual Payees
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
PROFESSIONAL FEE



 










	
   WI 010


	
     3,500.00

	
    3,500.00  
	
     3,500.00
	
      10,500.00

	
     525.00

	
                        I declare, under the penalties of perjury, that this certificate has been made in faith, verified by me, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, is true and correct, pursuant to the provisions of the National Internal Revenue Code, as amended, and the regulations issued under authority thereof.

                             MR. OLIVER M. FILOTEO                                                                                 VP-FINANCE
           _       ______________________________________________                                    ____________________________________________
              Payor / Authorized Agent Signature over Printed Name                                                               Title / Position of Signatory




	 (
Certificate of Creditable
Tax Withheld at Source
) (
Republika
 
ng
 
Pilipinas
Kagawaran
 
ng
 
Pananalapi
Kawanihan
 
ng
 
Rentas
 
Internas
) (
BIR Form No:
2307
)


	 (
For the period
) (
To
) (
JUNE 30, 2019
) (
From
) (
APRIL 1, 2019
)

	     Part I                     Payee Information
	                            Payor Information

	 (
Taxpayer
Identification No.
) (
Payee’s Name (Last Name, First Name, 
Middle
 Name for Individuals)
Registered Name for Non-Individuals
) (
Zip
Code
) (
Zip
Code
) (
1232
) (
105-728-629
-000
) (
Payee’s Name (Last Name, First Name, 
Middle
 Name for Individuals)
Registered Name for Non-Individuals
)
	 (
Taxpayer
Identification No.
) (
1232
) (
004-661-920
-000
)

	 (
TIFFANY CHUA SIY
)
	 (
KOLIN MARKETING INC.
KOLIN
 PHILs, INC.
)

	 (
Registered Address
) (
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 
EDSA
 
Magallanes
 
Village
, MAKA
)
	 (
Registered Address
) (
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 
EDSA
 
Magallanes
 
Village
, MAKA
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 EDSA 
Magallanes
 
Vill
., 
Makati
 
City
)

	     Part II                                       Details of Monthly Income Payments and Tax Withheld for the Quarter

	      A. For Income Tax
	
	Amount of Income Payments
	

	      Income Payment Subject to
      Expanded Withholding Tax
	ATC
	1st Month of the Qtr
	2nd Month of the Qtr
	3rd Month of the Qtr
	Total
	Tax Withheld for the Qtr

	     Individual Payees
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
PROFESSIONAL FEE



 










	
   WI 010


	
     

	
    15,789.47  
	
     15,89.47
	
      31,578.94

	
      1,578.94

	
                        I declare, under the penalties of perjury, that this certificate has been made in faith, verified by me, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, is true and correct, pursuant to the provisions of the National Internal Revenue Code, as amended, and the regulations issued under authority thereof.

                             MR. OLIVER M. FILOTEO                                                                                 VP-FINANCE
           _       ______________________________________________                                    ____________________________________________
              Payor / Authorized Agent Signature over Printed Name                                                               Title / Position of Signatory

	 (
Certificate of Creditable
Tax Withheld at Source
) (
Republika
 
ng
 
Pilipinas
Kagawaran
 
ng
 
Pananalapi
Kawanihan
 
ng
 
Rentas
 
Internas
) (
BIR Form No:
2307
)


	 (
For the period
) (
To
) (
SEPTEMBER 31, 2019
) (
From
) (
JULY 1, 2019
)

	     Part I                     Payee Information
	                            Payor Information

	 (
Taxpayer
Identification No.
) (
Payee’s Name (Last Name, First Name, 
Middle
 Name for Individuals)
Registered Name for Non-Individuals
) (
Zip
Code
) (
Zip
Code
) (
1232
) (
105-728-629
-000
) (
Payee’s Name (Last Name, First Name, 
Middle
 Name for Individuals)
Registered Name for Non-Individuals
)
	 (
Taxpayer
Identification No.
) (
1232
) (
004-661-920
-000
)

	 (
TIFFANY CHUA SIY
)
	 (
KOLIN MARKETING INC.
KOLIN
 PHILs, INC.
)

	 (
Registered Address
) (
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 
EDSA
 
Magallanes
 
Village
, MAKA
)
	 (
Registered Address
) (
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 
EDSA
 
Magallanes
 
Village
, MAKA
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 EDSA 
Magallanes
 
Vill
., 
Makati
 
City
)

	     Part II                                       Details of Monthly Income Payments and Tax Withheld for the Quarter

	      A. For Income Tax
	
	Amount of Income Payments
	

	      Income Payment Subject to
      Expanded Withholding Tax
	ATC
	1st Month of the Qtr
	2nd Month of the Qtr
	3rd Month of the Qtr
	Total
	Tax Withheld for the Qtr

	     Individual Payees
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
PROFESSIONAL FEE



 










	
   WI 010


	
     15,789.47

	
    15,789.47  
	
     15,89.47
	
      47,368.41

	
    2.368.41

	
                        I declare, under the penalties of perjury, that this certificate has been made in faith, verified by me, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, is true and correct, pursuant to the provisions of the National Internal Revenue Code, as amended, and the regulations issued under authority thereof.

                             MR. OLIVER M. FILOTEO                                                                                 VP-FINANCE
           _       ______________________________________________                                    ____________________________________________
              Payor / Authorized Agent Signature over Printed Name                                                               Title / Position of Signatory



	 (
Certificate of Creditable
Tax Withheld at Source
) (
Republika
 
ng
 
Pilipinas
Kagawaran
 
ng
 
Pananalapi
Kawanihan
 
ng
 
Rentas
 
Internas
) (
BIR Form No:
2307
)


	 (
For the period
) (
To
) (
DECEMBER 31, 2019
) (
From
) (
OCTOBER 1, 2019
)

	     Part I                     Payee Information
	                            Payor Information

	 (
Taxpayer
Identification No.
) (
Payee’s Name (Last Name, First Name, 
Middle
 Name for Individuals)
Registered Name for Non-Individuals
) (
Zip
Code
) (
Zip
Code
) (
1232
) (
105-728-629
-000
) (
Payee’s Name (Last Name, First Name, 
Middle
 Name for Individuals)
Registered Name for Non-Individuals
)
	 (
Taxpayer
Identification No.
) (
1232
) (
004-661-920
-000
)

	 (
TIFFANY CHUA SIY
)
	 (
KOLIN MARKETING INC.
KOLIN
 PHILs, INC.
)

	 (
Registered Address
) (
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 
EDSA
 
Magallanes
 
Village
, MAKA
)
	 (
Registered Address
) (
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 
EDSA
 
Magallanes
 
Village
, MAKA
KOLIN Bldg., 
Magallanes
 Ave.
 
cor
 EDSA 
Magallanes
 
Vill
., 
Makati
 
City
)

	     Part II                                       Details of Monthly Income Payments and Tax Withheld for the Quarter

	      A. For Income Tax
	
	Amount of Income Payments
	

	      Income Payment Subject to
      Expanded Withholding Tax
	ATC
	1st Month of the Qtr
	2nd Month of the Qtr
	3rd Month of the Qtr
	Total
	Tax Withheld for the Qtr

	     Individual Payees
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
PROFESSIONAL FEE



 










	
   WI 010


	
     15,789.47

	
    15,789.47  
	
     15,89.47
	
      47,368.41

	
    2.368.41

	
                        I declare, under the penalties of perjury, that this certificate has been made in faith, verified by me, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, is true and correct, pursuant to the provisions of the National Internal Revenue Code, as amended, and the regulations issued under authority thereof.

                             MR. OLIVER M. FILOTEO                                                                                 VP-FINANCE
           _       ______________________________________________                                    ____________________________________________
              Payor / Authorized Agent Signature over Printed Name                                                               Title / Position of Signatory



